TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG Town Council Agenda August 04, 2015 – 7:00PM Shappell Park, Phillipsburg

1. <u>OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT</u>

- 2. <u>INVOCATION</u>
- 3. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- 4. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

5. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

Council Meeting 07-21-2015

- 6. <u>APPROVAL OF BILLS</u>
- 7. <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>
- 8. <u>MAYOR'S REPORT</u>

9. <u>PUBLIC DISCUSSION ON AGENDA ITEMS</u>

10. ORDINANCE

NONE

11. **<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>**

R: 2015-120

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVER PAYMENT

R: 2015-121

A RESOLUTION APPROVING 2015-2016 LIQUOR LICENSES WITHIN TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

R: 2015-122

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR RENEWAL OF ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE

R: 2015-123

A RESOLUTION IMPOSING LIEN FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES

R: 2015-124

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF CERTAIN LOANS RELATIVE TO THE SMALL CITIES COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ECONOMIC REVOLVING LOAN PROGRAM FOR PURPOSES OF AUDITOR COMPLIANCE.

R: 2015-125

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, REJECTING ALL BIDS FOR THE SEWER ADMINISTRATION BUILDING

R: 2015-126

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE BUDGET OF ANY COUNTY OR MUNICIPALITY PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 (CHAPTER 159, P.L. 1948) Firefighters Grant

R: 2015-127

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY CANCELLING GRANTS COMPLETED AND INACTIVE PROJECTS

12. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

13. <u>PUBLIC PETITIONS</u> (Public Comments)

14. OPEN TIME

15. MOTIONS

Approval for Raffle License No. RL: 1218 issued to the St. Lukes Episcopal Church for a on premise Basket Raffle on September 12, 2015 from 9:00 AM-3:00 PM

16. <u>EXECUTIVE MEETING</u> NONE

17. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>